admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 160 143 2016-17 1 2019-20 141 78 360000(Three lacs
sixty Thousand)

63

2016-17 160 135 2017-18 1 2020-21 132 64 300000(Three lacs ) 68

2017-18 160 114 2018-19 0 2021-22 114 96 300000(Three lacs) 18

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 80 45 2019-20 43 37 400000(Four Lacs ) 1

2019-20 80 26 2020-21 26 24 460000(Four Lacs
Sixty Thousand)

0

2020-21 80 49 2021-22 41 36 456000(Four Lacs Fifty
six Thousand)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 225100 (Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred) 35460 (Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty) 43088 (Fourty Three Thousand Eighty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 608422 (Six Lacs Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 1906105 (Ninteen Lacs Six Thousand One Hundred Five ) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

258534 (Two Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty
Four )

230100 (Two Lacs Thirty Thousand One Hundred) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 52787068 (Five Crore twenty Seven Lacs Eighty Seven
Thousand Sixty Eight)

54155921 (Five Crore Fourty one Lacs Fifty Five Thousand
Nine Hundred Twenty One)

57888571 (Five Crore Seventy Eight Lacs Eighty Eight
Thousand Five Hundred Seventy One )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

97079853 (Nine Crore seventy Lacs seventy Nine Thousand
Eight Hundred fifty Three)

61916236 (Six Crore Ninteen Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Six)

32761356 (Three Crore Twenty Seven Lacs Sixty One
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 97195 (Ninety Seven Thousand One Ninety Five) 241987 (Two Lacs Fourty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty
Seven)

1271295 (Twelve Lacs Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred
Ninety Five)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 261500 50000 21000

Amount Received in Words Two Lacs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Twenty One thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 509691 0 0

Amount Received in Words Five Lacs Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for